SOUTHSIDE

Southside Child Development Center
3030 Valley Creek Drive
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

HOLIDAY CLOSURES SCHEDULED FOR 2023
Martin Luther King Jr. Day—Monday, January 16"

Staff Professional Day & Mardi Gras—Monday, February 20" & Tuesday, February 21%

Good Friday—Friday, April 71"

Easter Monday—Monday, April 10t

Memorial Day—Monday, May 29™"

Independence Day Holiday—Monday, July 3 & Tuesday, July 4

Labor Day—Monday, September 4"

Staff Professional Day & Thanksgiving—Wednesday, Thursday, & Friday, November 22", 231, & 24
Christmas Holiday—Monday, December 25", Tuesday, December 26", & Wednesday, December 27"
New Year’s Holiday—Monday, January 1% & Tuesday, January 2"

EARLY DISMISSAL
Annual Staff Christmas Party—Close at 5:00 PM on Friday, December 1%

Christmas Holiday—Close at 3:00 PM on Friday, December 22"

OTHER IMPORTANT EVENTS
(All events are subject to change)
Tuesday, February 14" —Valentine’s Day Party

Friday, February 17" — “Krewe of KAOS” Mardi Gras parade in the parking lot at 3:30 PM
Friday, March 17" —Wear green for St. Patrick’s Day

Thursday, April 6"—Classroom Easter Parties & Easter Egg Hunt

May 1%-May 5"—Teacher Appreciation Week

Friday, May 12"—Muffins with Mom

Friday, June 16"™"—Donuts with Dad

Friday, June 30" —"Krewe of KAOS” Independence Day parade in the parking lot

Friday, September 8"—Grandparents’ Day Luncheon

Friday, October 27""—Fall Festival

Tuesday, November 21%—Thanksgiving Feast

Friday, December 15"—Classroom Christmas Parties



